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! A4E4@=O< 88459B><: 
1) :<DAO9 6<8O DO5O; 
2) @SEAO9 < DO5AO9 >BAE9D6O; 
3) E?<6><, :<DAO9 @B?BKAO9 CDB8G>FO, EB?9AO9 EODO, E?48><9 EOD><; 
4) :<DO :<6BFAB7B CDB<EIB:89A<S BF89?PAOI C<M96OI CDB8G>FB6; 
5) S<KAO9 :9?F><; 
6) @B?BKAO9 EGCO E 8B546?9A<9@ @4AAB= >DGCO, D<E4, @4>4DBA; 
7) :<DAO9 5G?PBAO; 
8) CL9A<KA4S @G>4, E8B5AB9 < E?B9AB9 F9EFB, D<E, CL9AA4S >DGC4 @4AA4S 

>DGC4, @4>4DBAO; 
9) B6BM< EB?9AO9; 
10) E4I4D, >G?<A4DAO9 <;89?<S, CD<7BFB6?9AAO9 A4 E4I4D9, LB>B?48, 

6<AB7D48, H<A<><, <;R@, <A:<D, 54A4AO, IGD@4 < 4A4A4EO; 
11) BEFDO9, :<DAO9 < EB?9AO9 EBGEO; 
E?48><9 EB>< < CDB@OL?9AAO9 E4I4DEB89D:4M<9 A4C<F><. 
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&45?<J4 2 - "5BEAB64A<9 CBFD95ABEF< 6 C<M96OI 69M9EF64I < QA9D7<< 8?S 89F9= 5B?PAOI E4I4DAO@ 8<459FB@ 

#B>4;4F9?< 
%4A#<! 2.3/2.4 

3590-90 

$4EK9F ABD@O CB F45?<J9 № 4 > 
 $ 2.4.0162-19 «"EB59AABEF< 
BD74A<;4J<< C<F4A<S 89F9=, 
EFD484RM<I E4I4DAO@ 

8<459FB@ & 

$G>B6B8EF6B CB ?9K95AB@G C<F4A<R 89F9=, D98. �.%. 
�B8B8B, &.Э, �BDB6<> <;8.  - 98<J<A4, 2000 

�@8=8<49<O9 6 
:4G9AB69 
:@8B9@8O 
69;8G8=O 

�B;D4EF E 7 
8B 
11 

?9F    

E 12 ?9F < 
EF4DL9   

E 7 8B 11 ?9F    E 12 ?9F < 
EF4DL9   

5-6 ?9F 7-9 ?9F 10-11 

?9F 
12-13 

?9F 
14-15 

?9F 
7-11 ;9B 12-18 ;9B 

%GFBKA4S 
>4?BD<=ABEFP 

2359 2720 2047 2460 1500 1800 2000 2200 2500 
2046 2460 

�9?>< 77 90 102 121 75 90 100 110 125 94,05 106,5 

�<DO 79 92 62,04 76 50 60 67 74 84 68,2 82 

'7?96B8O 335 383 263,844 317 188 225 250 275 313 264 324 

)�\EGF>< 28** 32** 22 27 15-19 18-22,5 20-25 22-27,5 26-31 22 27 

%BBFABL9A<9 
��' > Э* 

                  
    

�9?>< 13% 13% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 18% 17% 

�<DO 30% 30% 27% 28% 30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 

'7?96B8O 57% 56% 52% 52% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 52% 53% 

 

* $4EK9FAO9 84AAO9 <EIB8S ABD@O         
** $4EK9FAO9 84AAO9 <EIB8S <; EBBFABL9A<S  1 )� =12 7. G7?96B8B6        
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&45?<J4 3 - "5BEAB64A<9 CD989?PAOI 69?<K<A I?95AOI 98<A<J ()�) 6 EGF>< 

!4J<BA4?PAB9 DG>B6B8EF6B. 
!GFD<J<B?B7<S < >?<A<K9E>4S 
8<9FB?B7<S, D98, �.�. &GF9?PSA, 
<;8. �Э"&�$- 98<4, 2020 

$G>B6B8EF6B 8?S CD4>F<>GRM<I 
6D4K9=. $4J<BA4?PA4S 
H4D@4>BF9D4C<S 89FE><I 

;45B?964A<=, D98. �.�. �4D4AB6, <;8. 
�<F9DD4, 2007 

 C:>6>8AB6> ?> 
;9G95=><C ?8B4=8N 

89B99, @98. �.!. �>8>8>, 
".Э, Б>@>68: 878.  -

 988F8=4, 2000 

$4EK9F ABD@O CB F45?<J9 
№ 4 >  $ 2.4.0162-19 

«"EB59AABEF< 
BD74A<;4J<< C<F4A<S 
89F9=, EFD484RM<I 
E4I4DAO@ 8<459FB@ & 

%4A#<! 
2.3/2.4 

3590-90 

6B;D4EF >B?-6B 
)� 

6B;D4EF >B?-6B 
)� 

6>7@4AB :>;-6> ХЕ 6B;D4EF >B?-6B )� 

!
9 
D9
7?
4@
9A
F<
DG
9F

 

7-10 ?9F 15-16 7-10 ?9F 15-16 5-6 ;9B 15-19 
  

11-14 ?9F @4?PK<>< 18-20 11-14 ?9F @4?PK<>< 18-20 7-9 ;9B 18-22,5   

11-14 ?9F 896BK>< 16-17 11-14 ?9F 896BK>< 16-17 10-11 ;9B 20-25 7-11 ?9F 22 

15-18  RABL< 19-21 15-18  RABL< 19-21 12-13 ;9B 22-27,5 12-18 ?9F 27 

15-18  896GL>< 17-18 15-18  896GL>< 17-18 14-15 ;9B 26-31   
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2. �A>59==>AB8 889B8G9A:>7> (;9G95=>7>) <9=N 8;O 
>5CG4Nщ8EAO A 745>;964=89< ?>;864;9=B=4O ?8щ964O 4;;9@78O 

 

#D< D4;D45BF>9 @9AR E CB?<64?9AFAB= C<M96B= 4??9D7<9=, 6 
EBBF69FEF6<< E CD98EF46?9AAB= 6OC<E>B= <; 5B?9;A< № 847-�/21, <E>?RK9AO 
6E9 CDB8G>FO EB89D:4M<9 @B?BKAO= 59?B>, 7?RF9A, S=J4 6E9I CF<J, @B?B>B 
6E9I :<6BFAOI, E@9E< < CDB8G>FO A4 BEAB69 @B?BKAB7B 59?>4, CDB8G>FO E 
6OEB><@ EB89D:4A<9@ EGIB7B @B?B>4, @B?BKAO= LB>B?48, @4E?B E?<6BKAB9, 6 
FB@ K<E?9 �)�,  EOD, ><E?B@B?BKAO9 CDB8G>FO, C9K9AP9 89FE>B9, @SEB 
F9?SF<AO, 7B6S8<AO, EG5CDB8G>FO 7B6S:P<, @SEB >GD<JO, >DGC4 B6ESA4S, 
7D9KA964S, CL9A<KA4S, @4AA4S, 5G?7GD, >GE>GE, 54A4AO, >B?54EO < 
@SEB>BCK9ABEF<, ?<59D4FBDO 7<EF4@<A4 (@ё8, J<FDGEB6O9, BEFDO9 EC9J<<, 
LB>B?48). �OCB?A9A CB85BD CDB8G>FB6 E GK9FB@ <I >4K9EF69AAOI 
I4D4>F9D<EF<>, CD98GE@BFD9AB CD<@9A9A<9 M48SM<I F9IAB?B7<K9E><I 
CDBJ9EEB6 CD<7BFB6?9A<S C<M<. � J9?SI >B@C9AE4J<< CBF9DP 59?>B6 
:<6BFAB7B CDB<EIB:89A<S, 6E?98EF6<9 <E>?RK9A<S <; D4J<BA4 
@B?B>BCDB8G>FB6 < ;A4K<F9?PAB= AB@9A>?4FGDO @SEBCDB8G>FB6,  6 D4J<BA9 
(CB ED46A9A<R E BEAB6AO@ @9AR) G69?<K9AB EB89D:4A<9 D4;D9L9AAOI 6<8B6 
@SE4 < DO5BCDB8G>FB6. � D4J<BA9 <ECB?P;GRFES >BA<A4, >DB?PK4F<A4, 
<A89=>4. � >4K9EF69 AGFD<F<6AB= CB889D:><, 8?S 6BECB?A9A<S 89H<J<F4 
>4?PJ<S <ECB?P;GRFES EC9J<4?<;<DB64AAO9 E@9E< Neocate junior. � @9AR 
D94?<;B64A CD<AJ<C 8DB5AB7B C<F4A<S: EC?4A<DB64AB 86GID4;B6B9 C<F4A<9 6 
B8AG GK95AGR E@9AG: BEAB6AB9: ;46FD4> <?< B598, < 8BCB?A<F9?PAB9, E 6O84K9= 
A4C<F>B6 <; E@9E< Neocate junior. 

 

3. �A>59==>AB8 889B8G9A:>7> (;9G95=>7>) <9=N 8;O 
>5CG4Nщ8EAO A 745>;964=89< ?>;864;9=B=4O ?8щ964O 4=4D8;4:A8O 

 

#D< D4;D45BF>9 @9AR E CB?<64?9AFAB= C<M96B= 4A4H<?4>E<9=  6 
EBBF69FEF6<< E CD98EF46?9AAB= ECD46>B=, <E>?RK9AO 6E9 CDB8G>FO 
EB89D:4M<9 @B?BKAO= 59?B>, 7?RF9A, S=J4 6E9I CF<J, @B?B>B 6E9I :<6BFAOI, 
E@9E< < CDB8G>FO A4 BEAB69 @B?BKAB7B 59?>4, CDB8G>FO E 6OEB><@ 
EB89D:4A<9@ EGIB7B @B?B>4, @B?BKAO= LB>B?48, @4E?B E?<6BKAB9, 6 FB@ 
K<E?9 �)�,  EOD, ><E?B@B?BKAO9 CDB8G>FO, C9K9AP9 89FE>B9, @SEB F9?SF<AO, 
7B6S8<AO, EG5CDB8G>FO 7B6S:P<, @SEB >GD<JO, >DGC4 B6ESA4S, CL9A<KA4S, 
@4AA4S, 5G?7GD, >GE>GE, 54A4AO, >B?54EO < @SEB>BCK9ABEF<, BD9I<. �OCB?A9A 
CB85BD CDB8G>FB6 E GK9FB@ <I >4K9EF69AAOI I4D4>F9D<EF<>, CD98GE@BFD9AB 
CD<@9A9A<9 M48SM<I F9IAB?B7<K9E><I CDBJ9EEB6 CD<7BFB6?9A<S C<M<. � 
J9?SI >B@C9AE4J<< CBF9DP 59?>B6 :<6BFAB7B CDB<EIB:89A<S, 6E?98EF6<9 
<E>?RK9A<S <; D4J<BA4 @B?B>BCDB8G>FB6 < ;A4K<F9?PAB= AB@9A>?4FGDO 
@SEBCDB8G>FB6,  6 D4J<BA9 (CB ED46A9A<R E BEAB6AO@ @9AR) G69?<K9AB 
EB89D:4A<9 D4;D9L9AAOI 6<8B6 @SE4 < DO5BCDB8G>FB6. � D4J<BA9 
<ECB?P;GRFES >BA<A4, >DB?PK4F<A4, <A89=>4. � >4K9EF69 AGFD<F<6AB= 
CB889D:><, 8?S 6BECB?A9A<S 89H<J<F4 >4?PJ<S <ECB?P;GRFES 
EC9J<4?<;<DB64AAO9 E@9E< Neocate junior. � @9AR D94?<;B64A CD<AJ<C 
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8DB5AB7B C<F4A<S: EC?4A<DB64AB 86GID4;B6B9 C<F4A<9 6 B8AG GK95AGR E@9AG: 
BEAB6AB9: ;46FD4> <?< B598, < 8BCB?A<F9?PAB9, E 6O84K9= A4C<F>B6 <; E@9E< 
Neocate junior. 

 

4. �A>59==>AB8 889B8G9A:>7> (;9G95=>7>) <9=N 8;O 
>5CG4Nщ8EAO A 4CB>8<<C==O< 745>;964=89< ;4:B47=4O =98>AB4B>G=>ABP 

 

#D< D4;D45BF>9 @9AR 8?S 89F9= E ?4>F4;AB= A98BEF4FBKABEFPR 6 
EBBF69FEF6<< E CD4>F<>B= 8<9FBF9D4C<< <E>?RK9AO 6E9 CDB8G>FO EB89D:4M<9 
@B?BKAO= E4I4D (?4>F4;4): @B?B>B (>BDB6P9, >B;P9), =B7GDFO, 4J<8B?4>F, 
B7D4A<K9AB <ECB?P;B64A<9 E?<6BKAB7B @4E?4, E@9F4AO, EOD4, F6BDB7 
<ECB?P;G9FES FB?P>B 6 B5D45BF4AAB@ 6<89 1 D4; 6 A989?R.  �OCB?A9A CB85BD 
CDB8G>FB6 E GK9FB@ <I >4K9EF69AAOI I4D4>F9D<EF<>, CD98GE@BFD9AB 
CD<@9A9A<9 M48SM<I F9IAB?B7<K9E><I CDBJ9EEB6 CD<7BFB6?9A<S C<M<. � 
J9?SI >B@C9AE4J<< CBF9DP 59?>B6 :<6BFAB7B CDB<EIB:89A<S, 6E?98EF6<9 
<E>?RK9A<S <; D4J<BA4 @B?B>4 < @B?B>BCDB8G>FB6, CB ED46A9A<R E  @9AR 
BEAB6AB7B C<F4A<S, 6 D4J<BA9 G69?<K9AB EB89D:4A<9 @SE4 < DO5BCDB8G>FB6.  

$9:<@ C<F4A<S 89F9= E ?4>F4;AB= A98BEF4FBKABEFPR >4> CD46<?B 
EBBF69FEF6G9F D9:<@G C<F4A<S B5M9B5D4;B64F9?PAB= BD74A<;4J<<. �DB5AB9 
C<F4A<9 CD<@9AS9FES CB A4;A4K9A<R ?9K4M97B 6D4K4. 

#D< D4;D45BF>9 8<9F<K9E><I (?9K95AOI) @9AR <ECB?P;B64AO D9J9CFGDO: 
«�4DFBF9>4 5?R8 8<9F<K9E>B7B (?9K95AB7B < CDBH<?4>F<K9E>B7B) C<F4A<S 
BCF<@<;<DB64AAB7B EBEF464: CD4>F<K9E>B9 DG>B6B8EF6B 8?S 6D4K9=-

8<9FB?B7B6, 8<9FE9EF9D, EC9J<4?<EFB6 B5M9EF69AAB7B C<F4A<S» CB8 D984>J<9= 
&GF9?PSA4 �. �.,-  .: !4J<BA4?PA4S 4EEBJ<4J<S >?<A<K9E>B7B C<F4A<S, 2008. 

 «%5BDA<> D9J9CFGD A4 CDB8G>J<R 8?S B5GK4RM<IES 8?S 6E9I 
B5D4;B64F9?PAOI GKD9:89A<=» CB8 D984>J<9=  B7<?PAB7B  .#./&GF9?PSA4 
�.�., <;8. �9�< C?RE, 2017., «%5BDA<> D9J9CFGD A4 CDB8G>J<R 8<9F<K9E>B7B 
C<F4A<S 8?S CD98CD<SF<= B5M9EF69AAB7B C<F4A<S» CB8 D984>J<9= 
 B7<?PAB7B  .#./&GF9?PSA4 �.�., <;8. �9�< C?RE, 2013 7., «%5BDA<> D9J9CFGD 
5?R8 < >G?<A4DAOI <;89?<= B5GK4RM<IES B5D4;B64F9?PAOI BD74A<;4J<=» CB8 
D984>J<9= �.$. �GK@4, <;8. 4  .: �;84F9?P !4GKAO= J9AFD ;8BDB6PS 89F9=, 
2016. 

�E9 5?R84, <ECB?P;G9@O9 6 <A8<6<8G4?PAOI @9AR 484CF<DB64AO CB8 
EBBF69FEF6GRM<9 8<9FO, 6 D9J9CFGDO 6A9E9AO A9B5IB8<@O9 <;@9A9A<S, KFB 
BFD4:9AB CD<?4749@OI 6 F9IA<>B-F9IAB?B7<K9E><I >4DF4I. 

 �4AAO9 B D9J9CFGD4I, F9IAB?B7<<, FD95B64A<SI > >4K9EF6G CDB8G>J<< 
8<9F<K9E>B7B (?9K95AB7B C<F4A<S) BEAB6AOI I<@<K9E><I 69M9EF64I < 
QA9D79F<K9E>B= J9AABEF< C<M96OI CDB8G>FB6, <ECB?P;B64AAO9 CD< 
D4;D45BF>9 EC9J<4?<;<DB64AAOI @9AR, CD<6989AO 6 %5BDA<>4I F9IA<K9E><I 
ABD@4F<6B6: «�4DFBF9>4 5?R8 8<9F<K9E>B7B (?9K95AB7B < CDBH<?4>F<K9E>B7B) 
C<F4A<S BCF<@<;<DB64AAB7B EBEF464: CD4>F<K9E>B9 DG>B6B8EF6B 8?S 6D4K9=-

8<9FB?B7B6, 8<9FE9EF9D, EC9J<4?<EFB6 B5M9EF69AAB7B C<F4A<S» CB8 D984>J<9= 
&GF9?PSA4 �. �., <;8.  .: !4J<BA4?PA4S 4EEBJ<4J<S >?<A<K9E>B7B C<F4A<S, 
2008., «%5BDA<> D9J9CFGD A4 CDB8G>J<R 8?S B5GK4RM<IES 8?S 6E9I 
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B5D4;B64F9?PAOI GKD9:89A<=» CB8 D984>J<9=  B7<?PAB7B  .#./&GF9?PSA4 
�.�., <;8. �9�< C?RE, 2017., «%5BDA<> D9J9CFGD A4 CDB8G>J<R 8<9F<K9E>B7B 
C<F4A<S 8?S CD98CD<SF<= B5M9EF69AAB7B C<F4A<S» CB8 D984>J<9= 
 B7<?PAB7B  .#./&GF9?PSA4 �.�., <;8. �9�< C?RE, 2013 7., «%5BDA<> D9J9CFGD 
5?R8 < >G?<A4DAOI <;89?<= B5GK4RM<IES B5D4;B64F9?PAOI BD74A<;4J<=» CB8 
D984>J<9= �.$. �GK@4, <;8. 4  .: <;8. !4GKAO= J9AFD ;8BDB6PS 89F9=, 2016.
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5. �A>59==>AB8 >@74=874F88 ?8B4=8O >5CG4Nщ8EAO A 
=9?9@9=>A8<>ABPN :>@>6P97> <>;>:4 

#D< D4;D45BF>9 84AAB7B 6<84 F<CB6B7B 8<9F<K9E>B7B (?9K95AB7B) @9AR 
CD<@9A9A CB8IB8 CB;6B?SRM<= BD74A<;B64FP C<F4A<9 6 GE?B6<SI 
B5M9B5D4;B64F9?PAB= BD74A<;4J<< >4> 8?S 89F9= E A9C9D9ABE<@BEFPR 
?4>FB;O, F4> < 8?S 89F9= E 4??9D7<9= A4 >4;9<A. �?S GA<H<>4J<< CBASF<=, 6 
D4@>4I CD<@9A9A<S F<CB6B7B 8<9F<K9E>B7B (?9K95AB7B) @9AR <ECB?P;GRFES 
F9D@<AO «A9C9D9ABE<@BEFP @B?B>4» < «59;@B?BKA4S 8<9F4» (EB>D4M9AAB - 
� �)  

�6<8G A98BEF4FBKAB= D97?4@9AF4J<< 6 ABD@4F<6AOI 8B>G@9AF4I 
(%4A#<! 2.3/2.4.3590-20) 6BCDBEB6 BD74A<;4J<< C<F4A<S (6 GE?B6<SI 
B5D4;B64F9?PAOI BD74A<;4J<=) 5B?PAOI E A9C9D9ABE<@BEFPR >BDB6P97B 
@B?B>4 6 89FE><I BD74A<;B64AAOI >B??9>F<64I, CD< D4;D45BF>9 @9AR � � 

CD<@9AS?4EP CD4>F<>4 8<9FBF9D4C<< 8?S 84AAB7B 6<84 ;45B?964A<=.  
� EBBF69FEF6<< EB E?B:<6L9=ES CD4>F<>B= 8<9FBF9D4C<<, 4 F4>:9 6 

J9?SI D94?<;4J<< CB?B:9A<= C.7 EF. 79 (989D4?PAB7B ;4>BA4 BF 29.12.2012 
№ 273-(� «"5 B5D4;B64A<< 6 $BEE<=E>B= (989D4J<<» 6 CD<?4749@B@ @9AR 
CD<@9A9AB 86GID4;B6B9 C<F4A<9: BEAB6AB9: ;46FD4> <?< B598, < 
8BCB?A<F9?PAB9, B5B;A4K9AAB9 >4> CDB@9:GFBKAB9 C<F4A<9. 

#D< D4;D45BF>9 F<CB6B7B 8<9F<K9E>B7B (� �) @9AR 8?S B5GK4RM<IES, 
EFD484RM<I A9C9D9ABE<@BEFPR ?4>FB;O, CD<@9A9A 64D<4AF 8<9FO, 

<E>?RK4RM9= <ECB?P;B64A<9 @B?B>4 < @B?B>BCDB8G>FB6, 6 FB@ K<E?9 @4E?4 
>BDB6P97B, 4 F4>:9 @SE4 7B6S8<AO < EG5CDB8G>FB6 7B6S:P<I 6 EBEF469 5?R8.  

#D< EBEF46?9A<< @9AR � � GKF9A C9D9K9AP C<M96B= CDB8G>J<<, 
>BFBD4S A9 8BCGE>49FES (B7D4A<K<649FES) 6 C<F4A<< 89F9= < CB8DBEF>B6 E 
A9C9D9ABE<@BEFPR >BDB6P97B @B?B>4, CD98EF46?9AAO= 6 F45?<J9 3. 

� J9?SI >B@C9AE4J<< CBF9DP 59?>B6 :<6BFAB7B CDB<EIB:89A<S, 
6E?98EF6<9 <E>?RK9A<S <; D4J<BA4 @B?B>4 < @B?B>BCDB8G>FB6, CB ED46A9A<R 
E  F<CB6O@ @9AR BEAB6AB7B (BD74A<;B64AAB7B) C<F4A<S, 6 D4J<BA9 G69?<K9AB 
EB89D:4A<9 @SEB- < DO5BCDB8G>FB6.  

� J9?SI 6BECB?A9A<S 89H<J<F4 >4?PJ<S,  6E?98EF6<9 <E>?RK9A<S <; 
D4J<BA4 @B?B>4 < @B?B>BCDB8G>FB6, 6 EBEF46 D4J<BA4 6>?RK9AO 5B5B6O9,  
I?95BCDB8G>FO < 6OC9K>4 E >GA:GFB@ < @4>B@.  

�DB@9 FB7B, 8?S <E>?RK9A<S 69DBSFABEF< 6O84K< GK4M<@ES E 
A9C9D9ABE<@BEFPR @B?B>4 BF89?PAOI 5?R8, A4C<F>B6 <; B5M97B @9AR E 
EB89D:4A<9@ @B?B>BCDB8G>FB6, 6 5B?PL<AEF69 E?GK496 CDB6989A4 <I ;4@9A4 
A4 8DG7<9 A4<@9AB64A<S 5?R8 < A4C<F>B6, 6 FB@ K<E?9 <; D4EF<F9?PAB7B 
«@B?B>4» <; ;?4>B6. 

� BF89?PAOI E?GK4SI, CB EB7?4EB64A<R E @98<J<AE><@< EC9J<4?<EF4@< 
(4??9D7B?B7B@, 8<9FB?B7B@), 4 F4>:9 ;4>BAAO@< CD98EF46<F9?S@< 89F9=, 
D4;D9L49FES <ECB?P;B64A<9 6 D4J<BA9 7B6S8<AO, @B?B>BCDB8G>FB6 E A<;><@ 
EB89D:4A<9@ (6 E?98B6OI ;A4K9A<SI) ?4>FB;O (@4E?B E?<6BKAB9 FBC?9AB9, 
>9H<D, A9>BFBDO9 6<8O =B7GDFB6, F69D8O9 EODO).  

&4>:9, CB EB7?4EB64A<R E @98<J<AE><@< EC9J<4?<EF4@<, 6B;@B:AB 
6>?RK9A<9 6 D4J<BA 59;?4>FB;AB7B @B?B>4 < CDB8G>FB6 A4 97B BEAB69 (F6BDB7, 
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EOD, =B7GDF, >9H<D < F. 8.),  D4EF<F9?PAB7B «@B?B>4» <; ;?4>B6 < BD9IB6, EB96OI 
CDB8G>FB6. 

#D< <ECB?P;B64A<< CDB8G>FB6 C<F4A<S, <;7BFB6?9AAOI CDB@OL?9AAO@ 
ECBEB5B@, E?98G9F B5D4M4FP 6A<@4A<9 A4 @4D><DB6>G A4 CD98@9F A4?<K<S 6 
EBEF469 @B?B>BCDB8G>FB6. 

�4AAO9 B D9J9CFGD4I, F9IAB?B7<<, FD95B64A<SI > >4K9EF6G CDB8G>J<< 
8<9F<K9E>B7B (?9K95AB7B C<F4A<S) BEAB6AOI I<@<K9E><I 69M9EF64I < 
QA9D79F<K9E>B= J9AABEF< C<M96OI CDB8G>FB6, <ECB?P;B64AAO9 CD< 
D4;D45BF>9 EC9J<4?<;<DB64AAOI @9AR, CD<6989AO 6 %5BDA<>4I F9IA<K9E><I 
ABD@4F<6B6: «%5BDA<> D9J9CFGD A4 CDB8G>J<R 8?S B5GK4RM<IES 8?S 6E9I 
B5D4;B64F9?PAOI GKD9:89A<=» CB8 D984>J<9=  B7<?PAB7B  .#./&GF9?PSA4 
�.�., <;8. �9�< C?RE, 2017., «%5BDA<> D9J9CFGD A4 CDB8G>J<R 8<9F<K9E>B7B 
C<F4A<S 8?S CD98CD<SF<= B5M9EF69AAB7B C<F4A<S» CB8 D984>J<9= 
 B7<?PAB7B  .#./&GF9?PSA4 �.�., <;8. �9�< C?RE, 2013 7., «%5BDA<> D9J9CFGD 
5?R8 < >G?<A4DAOI <;89?<= B5GK4RM<IES B5D4;B64F9?PAOI BD74A<;4J<=» CB8 
D984>J<9= �.$. �GK@4, <;8. 4  .: �;84F9?P !4GKAO= J9AFD ;8BDB6PS 89F9=, 
2016.,  «�4DFBF9>4 5?R8 8<9F<K9E>B7B (?9K95AB7B < CDBH<?4>F<K9E>B7B) 
C<F4A<S BCF<@<;<DB64AAB7B EBEF464: CD4>F<K9E>B9 DG>B6B8EF6B 8?S 6D4K9=-

8<9FB?B7B6, 8<9FE9EF9D, EC9J<4?<EFB6 B5M9EF69AAB7B C<F4A<S» CB8 D984>J<9= 
&GF9?PSA4 �. �.,-  .: !4J<BA4?PA4S 4EEBJ<4J<S >?<A<K9E>B7B C<F4A<S, 2008. 

 �E9 5?R84, <ECB?P;G9@O9 6 F<CB6B@ @9AR 8?S C<F4A<S B5GK4RM<IES E 
A9C9D9ABE<@BEFPR @B?B>4, 484CF<DB64AO, 6 D9J9CFGDO 6A9E9AO 
EBBF69FEF6GRM<9 <;@9A9A<S, KFB BFD4:9AB CD<?4749@OI 6 F9IA<>B-
F9IAB?B7<K9E><I >4DF4I. 

 

&45?<J4 4 - #9D9K9AP C<M96B= CDB8G>J<<, >BFBD4S A9 8BCGE>49FES 
(B7D4A<K<649FES) 6 C<F4A<< 89F9= < CB8DBEF>B6 E A9C9D9ABE<@BEFPR 
>BDB6P97B @B?B>4 

1  @B?B>B >BDB6P9 
2  E?<6>< 
3  E@9F4A4 
4  C4IF4 
5  >BAE9D6O @B?BKAO9 
6  @B?B>B EGIB9 
7  EODO (;4 <E>?RK9A<9@ 6O89D:4AAOI, F69D8OI) 
8  >9H<D, 4J<8BH<?<A, DS:9A>4, 64D9A9J, CDBEFB>64L4* 
9  F6BDB7, EOD>< F6BDB:AO9 
10  @4E?B E?<6BKAB9 
11  7B6S8<A4 < EG5CDB8G>FO 7B6S:P< 

 

3. �A>59==>AB8 >@74=874F88 ?8B4=8O >5CG4Nщ8EAO ?@8 
745>;964=8OE >@74=>6 ?8щ964@9=8O 

#D< D4;D45BF>9 84AAB7B 6<84 F<CB6B7B 8<9F<K9E>B7B (?9K95AB7B) @9AR 
CD<@9A9A CB8IB8 CB;6B?SRM<= BD74A<;B64FP C<F4A<9 6 GE?B6<SI 
B5M9B5D4;B64F9?PAB= BD74A<;4J<< 8?S 89F9= E A4<5B?99 D4ECDBEFD4A9AAO@< 
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6<84@< ;45B?964A<= :9?G8BKAB-><L9KAB7B FD4>F4 (74EFDB8GB89A<F, 74EFD<F) 
?97>B= < ED98A9= EF9C9A< FS:9EF< 6 EF48<< D9@<EE<<. �?S GA<H<>4J<< 
CBASF<=, 6 D4@>4I CD<@9A9A<S F<CB6B7B 8<9F<K9E>B7B (?9K95AB7B) 
<ECB?P;G9FES B5B5M9AAO= F9D@<A «;45B?964A<S BD74AB6 C<M964D9A<S», 
«;45B?964A<S BD74AB6 :9?G8BKAB-><L9KAB7B FD4>F4» (EB>D4M9AAB «��&»). 

�6<8G A98BEF4FBKAB= D97?4@9AF4J<< 6 ABD@4F<6AOI 8B>G@9AF4I 
6BCDBEB6 BD74A<;4J<< C<F4A<S 6 89FE><I BD74A<;B64AAOI >B??9>F<64I 8?S 
B5GK4RM<IES E ;45B?964A<S@< BD74AB6 C<M964D9A<S, CD< D4;D45BF>9 @9AR 
CD<@9AS?4EP CD4>F<>4 8<9FBF9D4C<< 8?S 84AAB7B 6<84 ;45B?964A<=.  

� EBBF69FEF6<< EB E?B:<6L9=ES CD4>F<>B= 8<9FBF9D4C<<, 4 F4>:9 6 
J9?SI D94?<;4J<< CB?B:9A<= C.7 EF. 79 (989D4?PAB7B ;4>BA4 BF 29.12.2012 
№ 273-(� «"5 B5D4;B64A<< 6 $BEE<=E>B= (989D4J<<» 6 CD<?4749@B@ @9AR 
CD<@9A9AB 86GID4;B6B9 C<F4A<9: BEAB6AB9: ;46FD4> <?< B598, < 
8BCB?A<F9?PAB9, B5B;A4K9AAB9 >4> CDB@9:GFBKAB9 C<F4A<9. 

  #D< D4;D45BF>9 F<CB6B7B 8<9F<K9E>B7B (?9K95AB7B) @9AR CD< 
;45B?964A<SI BD74AB6 C<M964D9A<S GKF9AO CD<AJ<CO I<@<K9E>B7B < 
@9I4A<K9E>B7B M4:9A<S. �ECB?P;GRFES A9:<DAO9 EBDF4 @SE4, DO5O, 
A9:<DAO9 K4EF< >GD<JO, <A89=>4, E?48><9 @S7><9 HDG>FO, <E>?RK9AO 
IB?B8AO9 ;4>GE>< <; E69:<I < EB?9AOI B6BM9= (>DB@9 B7GDJB6 59; >B:<JO). 
�?R84 7BFB6SFES 6 CDBF9DFB@ 6<89, I?95BCDB8G>FO 6 CB8EGL9AAB@ 6<89. 

#D< EBEF46?9A<< @9AR ��& GKF9A C9D9K9AP C<M96B= CDB8G>J<<, 
>BFBD4S A9 8BCGE>49FES (B7D4A<K<649FES) 6 C<F4A<< 89F9= < CB8DBEF>B6 E 
;45B?964A<S@< BD74AB6 C<M964D9A<S, CD98EF46?9AAO= 6 F45?<J9 4. 

�4AAO9 B D9J9CFGD4I, F9IAB?B7<<, FD95B64A<SI > >4K9EF6G CDB8G>J<< 
8<9F<K9E>B7B (?9K95AB7B C<F4A<S) BEAB6AOI I<@<K9E><I 69M9EF64I < 
QA9D79F<K9E>B= J9AABEF< C<M96OI CDB8G>FB6, <ECB?P;B64AAO9 CD< 
D4;D45BF>9 EC9J<4?<;<DB64AAOI @9AR, CD<6989AO 6 %5BDA<>4I F9IA<K9E><I 
ABD@4F<6B6: «%5BDA<> D9J9CFGD A4 CDB8G>J<R 8?S B5GK4RM<IES 8?S 6E9I 
B5D4;B64F9?PAOI GKD9:89A<=» CB8 D984>J<9=  B7<?PAB7B  .#./&GF9?PSA4 
�.�., <;8. �9�< C?RE, 2017., «%5BDA<> D9J9CFGD A4 CDB8G>J<R 8<9F<K9E>B7B 
C<F4A<S 8?S CD98CD<SF<= B5M9EF69AAB7B C<F4A<S» CB8 D984>J<9= 
 B7<?PAB7B  .#./&GF9?PSA4 �.�., <;8. �9�< C?RE, 2013 7., «%5BDA<> D9J9CFGD 
5?R8 < >G?<A4DAOI <;89?<= B5GK4RM<IES B5D4;B64F9?PAOI BD74A<;4J<=» CB8 
D984>J<9= �.$. �GK@4, <;8. 4  .: �;84F9?P !4GKAO= J9AFD ;8BDB6PS 89F9=, 
2016.,  «�4DFBF9>4 5?R8 8<9F<K9E>B7B (?9K95AB7B < CDBH<?4>F<K9E>B7B) 
C<F4A<S BCF<@<;<DB64AAB7B EBEF464: CD4>F<K9E>B9 DG>B6B8EF6B 8?S 6D4K9=-

8<9FB?B7B6, 8<9FE9EF9D, EC9J<4?<EFB6 B5M9EF69AAB7B C<F4A<S» CB8 D984>J<9= 
&GF9?PSA4 �. �.,-  .: !4J<BA4?PA4S 4EEBJ<4J<S >?<A<K9E>B7B C<F4A<S, 2008. 

�E9 5?R84, <ECB?P;G9@O9 6 F<CB6B@ @9AR 8?S C<F4A<S B5GK4RM<IES E 
;45B?964A<S@< :9?G8BKAB-><L9KAB7B FD4>F4, 484CF<DB64AO, 6 D9J9CFGDO 
6A9E9AO EBBF69FEF6GRM<9 <;@9A9A<S, KFB BFD4:9AB CD<?4749@OI 6 F9IA<>B-

F9IAB?B7<K9E><I >4DF4I. 
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&45?<J4 5 - #9D9K9AP C<M96B= CDB8G>J<<, >BFBD4S A9 8BCGE>49FES 
(B7D4A<K<649FES) 6 C<F4A<< 89F9= < CB8DBEF>B6 E ;45B?964A<S@< BD74AB6 
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1  >BCK9AO9 CDB8G>FO 

2  :<DAO9 EBDF4 DO5O 
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4  BEFDO9 < :<DAO9 EBGEO 

5  74;<DB64AAO9 A4C<F>< 

6  5?R84 <; 5B5B6OI 
7  >4CGEF4 59?B>BK4AA4S   
8  C9D?B64S, SKA964S, >G>GDG;A4S >DGC4, CL9AB 
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